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1 1. Should Prince Charles skip his place in line for the throne as king and instead pass the reign of king to his son Prince William?

5 2_1. (When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy) Please indicate whether you strongly agree,
= somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

3 2_2. (Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree
= or strongly disagree with the following statements:

4 2_3. (The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities and nothing more)

- Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

5 2_4. (The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would prefer a republic system of government with an elected head of state, like they do in the
= United States) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:
6 2_5. (The issue of the Monarchy and our form of government isn't important to me, so why go through the fuss of changing something that seems to
= work okay) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

7 2_6. (The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should continue to be our form of government) Please indicate whether you
- strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

8 2_7.(Canada's head of state should be the Governor General, not the Queen) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree,

= somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

9 2_8. (Canada's head of state should live in Canada) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly
= disagree with the following statements:

10 2_9. (I think that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge, will help keep the Monarchy relevant to Canadians) Please
= indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

11 2. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the

= following statements:

12 2. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the

following statements:
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1. Should Prince Charles skip his place in line for the throne as king and instead pass the reign of king to his son Prince William?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k
Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
541 86 63 37 185 137 34 164 176 127 74 113 428
Yes 54% 65% 61% 57% 48% 56% 46% 55% 65% 50% 42% 53% 54%
DF J 13
459 46 39 28 198 108 40 134 94 129 102 99 360
No 46% 35% 39% 43% 52% 44% 54% 45% 35% 50% 58% 47% 46%
A A H GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_1. (When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+

Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832

Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788

208 30 5 18 47 90 19 77 45 61 25 37 171

Strongly agree 21% 23% 5% 27% 12% 37% 25% 26% 17% 24% 14% 17% 22%

BD BD ABD BD J J
257 31 18 10 92 86 20 72 77 65 43 54 203
Somewhat agree 26% 23% 18% 15% 24% 35% 27% 24% 29% 25% 25% 25% 26%
ABCD
264 27 39 12 123 45 18 76 67 62 60 62 202
Somewhat disagree 26% 21% 38% 19% 32% 18% 24% 25% 25% 24% 34% 29% 26%
E AE

271 43 40 25 121 24 18 74 81 68 48 59 212

Strongly disagree 27% 33% 39% 39% 32% 10% 24% 25% 30% 27% 27% 28% 27%
E E E E E

465 61 23 27 139 176 38 149 122 126 68 90 375

Top2Box (Agree) 47% 46% 23% 42% 36% 2% 52% 50% 45% 49% 39% 43% 48%

B ABCDF BD

535 71 79 38 244 68 36 150 148 130 108 122 413

Low2Box (Disagree) 53% 54% 7% 58% 64% 28% 48% 50% 55% 51% 61% 57% 52%
E AEF E EF E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2. (Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as monarch) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
424 69 61 33 176 47 39 121 117 118 67 65 359
Strongly agree 42% 52% 60% 50% 46% 19% 53% 41% 43% 46% 38% 31% 46%
E E E E E K
407 48 34 30 157 108 30 111 116 96 84 107 301
Somewhat agree 41% 37% 33% 47% 41% 44% 40% 37% 43% 37% 48% 50% 38%
L
118 11 6 0 40 58 3 40 27 31 20 29 89
Somewhat disagree 12% 8% 5% 1% 11% 24% 4% 14% 10% 12% 11% 14% 11%
ABCDF
51 4 1 2 11 31 2 25 10 11 5 11 40
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 13% 3% 9% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5%
ABDF J
831 117 95 63 332 155 69 232 233 214 151 172 659
Top2Box (Agree) 83% 89% 93% 97% 87% 64% 93% 78% 86% 84% 86% 81% 84%
E E E E E
169 15 7 2 51 89 5 66 37 42 24 40 129
Low2Box (Disagree) 17% 11% 7% 3% 13% 36% 7% 22% 14% 16% 14% 19% 16%
ABCDF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. (The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities and nothing more) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree
with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832

Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788

211 35 3 14 55 89 15 65 50 65 32 47 164

Strongly agree 21% 26% 3% 22% 14% 36% 20% 22% 18% 25% 18% 22% 21%
BD B BDF B

318 36 39 20 116 79 27 103 93 71 51 62 256

Somewhat agree 32% 27% 38% 31% 30% 33% 36% 35% 34% 28% 29% 29% 32%

290 38 34 18 126 60 14 81 83 74 52 64 227

Somewhat disagree 29% 29% 33% 27% 33% 25% 19% 27% 31% 29% 30% 30% 29%

181 23 26 13 86 15 18 49 44 47 40 39 142

Strongly disagree 18% 17% 25% 19% 22% 6% 24% 17% 16% 18% 23% 18% 18%
E E E E E

529 71 42 35 171 169 42 168 143 135 84 109 420

Top2Box (Agree) 53% 54% 41% 53% 45% 69% 57% 56% 53% 53% 48% 52% 53%

ABD
471 61 60 30 212 76 32 131 128 121 92 103 368
Low2Box (Disagree) 47% 46% 59% 47% 55% 31% 43% 44% 47% A47% 52% 48% A47%
E E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_4. (The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would prefer a republic system of government with an elected head of state, like they do in the United States) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree
or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
169 25 11 11 42 66 13 50 51 45 22 24 145
Strongly agree 17% 19% 11% 17% 11% 27% 18% 17% 19% 18% 13% 11% 18%
D BD
295 35 14 21 115 84 26 100 75 68 51 76 219
Somewhat agree 29% 26% 13% 32% 30% 34% 36% 34% 28% 27% 29% 36% 28%
B B B
274 32 36 12 114 66 14 69 80 66 59 59 215
Somewhat disagree 27% 24% 36% 19% 30% 27% 19% 23% 29% 26% 34% 28% 27%
G
262 40 41 21 112 28 20 79 64 77 43 53 209
Strongly disagree 26% 30% 40% 32% 29% 12% 28% 26% 24% 30% 24% 25% 27%
E E E E E
463 60 25 32 157 150 40 150 127 113 74 100 363
Top2Box (Agree) 46% 45% 24% 50% 41% 61% 54% 50% A47% 44% 42% 47% 46%
B B ABD B
537 72 77 33 226 94 34 148 143 143 102 112 425
Low2Box (Disagree) 54% 55% 76% 50% 59% 39% 46% 50% 53% 56% 58% 53% 54%
E ACEF E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base

5o0f 12



Canadian Online Omni June 4 - 11, 2012 Detailed Tables
Monarchy Banner 2

2_5. (The issue of the Monarchy and our form of government isn't important to me, so why go through the fuss of changing something that seems to work okay) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or
strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132*% 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
125 15 17 7 41 29 16 50 22 29 24 18 107

Strongly agree 12% 11% 16% 11% 11% 12% 22% 17% 8% 11% 13% 8% 14%

D H
394 47 40 23 157 99 28 104 110 108 73 103 292
Somewhat agree 39% 36% 39% 36% 41% 41% 38% 35% 41% 42% 42% 48% 37%
L

303 41 26 25 121 70 19 95 88 71 49 54 249

Somewhat disagree 30% 31% 26% 39% 32% 29% 25% 32% 33% 28% 28% 25% 32%
178 29 19 9 63 46 11 50 50 48 30 38 140

Strongly disagree 18% 22% 19% 14% 16% 19% 15% 17% 18% 19% 17% 18% 18%
519 62 56 31 199 128 44 154 133 137 97 120 399

Top2Box (Agree) 52% 47% 55% 47% 52% 52% 59% 52% 49% 53% 55% 57% 51%
481 70 45 34 185 116 30 145 138 119 79 92 389

Low2Box (Disagree) 48% 53% 45% 53% 48% 48% 41% 48% 51% A47% 45% 43% 49%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_6. (The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should continue to be our form of government) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following
statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
216 38 30 10 101 23 14 64 58 58 35 34 181
Strongly agree 22% 29% 30% 15% 26% 9% 19% 22% 21% 23% 20% 16% 23%
E E E
394 44 60 28 171 70 21 105 116 91 82 96 298
Somewhat agree 39% 34% 59% 43% 45% 29% 29% 35% 43% 35% A47% 45% 38%
AEF EF Gl
229 34 6 9 77 82 21 73 53 64 40 35 194
Somewhat disagree 23% 26% 6% 14% 20% 34% 28% 25% 19% 25% 23% 17% 25%
B BCD B
161 16 5 18 34 70 18 55 43 44 19 46 115
Strongly disagree 16% 12% 5% 28% 9% 28% 24% 19% 16% 17% 11% 22% 15%
ABD ABD BD
610 82 90 38 272 93 35 170 174 149 117 131 479
Top2Box (Agree) 61% 62% 88% 59% 71% 38% 48% 57% 65% 58% 67% 62% 61%
E ACDEF E EF
390 50 12 27 111 151 39 129 96 107 58 81 309
Low2Box (Disagree) 39% 38% 12% 41% 29% 62% 52% 43% 35% 42% 33% 38% 39%
B B B ABCD BD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_7. (Canada's head of state should be the Governor General, not the Queen) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+

Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
163 25 5 16 45 55 17 53 46 41 22 36 127

Strongly agree 16% 19% 5% 24% 12% 23% 23% 18% 17% 16% 13% 17% 16%

B BD BD BD

348 47 30 22 127 97 26 110 100 88 51 72 277

Somewhat agree 35% 35% 30% 34% 33% 40% 35% 37% 37% 34% 29% 34% 35%
288 33 49 17 120 59 10 86 74 70 58 71 217

Somewhat disagree 29% 25% 48% 27% 31% 24% 14% 29% 27% 27% 33% 33% 28%

AEF F
201 28 18 9 92 34 21 49 50 58 44 34 167
Strongly disagree 20% 21% 18% 15% 24% 14% 28% 17% 18% 23% 25% 16% 21%
E E
511 71 35 38 172 152 43 163 146 128 73 107 404
Top2Box (Agree) 51% 54% 34% 58% 45% 62% 58% 55% 54% 50% 42% 51% 51%
BD B J J
489 61 67 27 211 93 31 135 124 128 102 105 384
Low2Box (Disagree) 49% 46% 66% 42% 55% 38% 42% 45% 46% 50% 58% 49% 49%
EF E GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_8. (Canada's head of state should live in Canada) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
295 41 16 20 82 107 29 96 78 75 46 52 243
Strongly agree 30% 31% 16% 30% 21% 44% 40% 32% 29% 29% 26% 25% 31%
ABD BD
368 43 48 17 158 81 21 106 103 94 65 88 280
Somewhat agree 37% 32% 48% 26% 41% 33% 29% 36% 38% 37% 37% 41% 36%
232 36 27 20 91 45 13 72 64 60 37 58 173
Somewhat disagree 23% 27% 26% 31% 24% 18% 18% 24% 24% 23% 21% 28% 22%
105 12 11 8 52 11 10 25 25 27 28 13 91
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 11% 13% 14% 4% 14% 8% 9% 10% 16% 6% 12%
E E G
663 84 64 37 240 188 51 202 181 169 111 140 523
Top2Box (Agree) 66% 64% 63% 56% 63% 7% 68% 68% 67% 66% 63% 66% 66%
ACD
337 48 38 28 143 56 23 96 89 86 65 72 265
Low2Box (Disagree) 34% 36% 37% 44% 37% 23% 32% 32% 33% 34% 37% 34% 34%
E E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_9. (I think that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge, will help keep the Monarchy relevant to Canadians) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132*% 102* 65* 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
289 45 47 23 121 41 14 80 85 83 42 55 234

Strongly agree 29% 34% 46% 35% 31% 17% 18% 27% 31% 32% 24% 26% 30%

E EF E E
464 57 40 30 200 97 40 132 124 113 96 92 372
Somewhat agree 46% 43% 39% 47% 52% 40% 54% 44% 46% 44% 55% 43% A47%
E
169 23 14 8 42 69 14 56 49 39 25 44 125
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 13% 12% 11% 28% 18% 19% 18% 15% 14% 21% 16%
ACD
78 8 2 4 21 37 7 30 13 21 13 21 57
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 2% 6% 5% 15% 10% 10% 5% 8% 7% 10% 7%
ABD
753 102 86 53 320 138 53 212 208 195 137 147 606
Top2Box (Agree) 75% 7% 85% 82% 84% 57% 2% 71% 7% 76% 78% 69% 7%
E E E E E
247 30 15 12 63 106 21 86 62 60 38 65 182
Low2Box (Disagree) 25% 23% 15% 18% 16% 43% 28% 29% 23% 24% 22% 31% 23%
ABCDF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65% 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as 831 117 95 63 332 155 69 232 233 214 151 172 659
monarch 83% 89% 93% 97% 87% 64% 93% 78% 86% 84% 86% 81% 84%
E E E E E
| think that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and
Duchess of Cambridge, will help keep the Monarchy 753 102 86 53 320 138 53 212 208 195 137 147 606
relevant to Canadians
75% 7% 85% 82% 84% 57% 2% 71% 7% 76% 78% 69% 7%
E E E E E
663 84 64 37 240 188 51 202 181 169 111 140 523
Canada's head of state should live in Canada
aive! 66% 64% 63% 56% 63% 77% 68% 68% 67% 66% 63% 66% 66%
ACD
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of 610 82 90 38 272 93 35 170 174 149 117 131 479
government 61% 62% 88% 59% 71% 38% 48% 57% 65% 58% 67% 62% 61%
E ACDEF E EF
The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any
L‘;’::r'nrl‘;':;’:}f:g;‘?f”;gf:ty the royals are simply 529 71 42 35 171 169 42 168 143 135 84 109 420
9 53% 54% 41% 53% 45% 69% 57% 56% 53% 53% 48% 52% 53%
ABD
The issue of the Monarchy and our form of
government isn't important to me, so why go through
the fuss of changing something that seems to work 519 62 56 31 199 128 44 154 133 137 97 120 399
okay 52% 47% 55% A47% 52% 52% 59% 52% 49% 53% 55% 57% 51%
Canada's head of state should be the Governor 511 71 35 38 172 152 43 163 146 128 73 107 404
General, not the Queen 51% 54% 34% 58% 45% 62% 58% 55% 54% 50% 42% 51% 51%
BD B J J
Z‘:\ZTS?::":; Egﬁg‘i:‘:;g; i’gs'aiz"ada should 465 61 23 27 139 176 38 149 122 126 68 90 375
¥ A47% 46% 23% 42% 36% 72% 52% 50% 45% 49% 39% 43% 48%
B ABCDF BD
The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would
Er;fgroi‘ ;te;:bll'li;iﬁ;e";gflgm’:’sm&’g g’t'::e"’;” elected| 463 60 25 32 157 150 40 150 127 113 74 100 363
' Y 46% 45% 24% 50% 41% 61% 54% 50% 47% 44% 42% 47% 46%
B B ABD B
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2. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k
Base: All respondents 1000 145 42 69 392 273 79 264 265 271 200 168 832
Weighted 1000 132* 102* 65% 383 244 74* 298 270 256 176 212 788
The constitutional monarchy is outdated and | would
Eggroi ;teaﬂ:b::i;i’;tee";gir?‘;’r‘]’zrgmgg gt'g:easn elected| 547 72 77 33 226 04 34 148 143 143 102 112 425
’ Y 54% 55% 76% 50% 59% 39% 46% 50% 53% 56% 58% 53% 54%
E ACEF E
When Queen Elizabeth's reign ends, Canada should 535 71 79 38 244 68 36 150 148 130 108 122 413
end its formal ties to the British monarchy
53% 54% 7% 58% 64% 28% 48% 50% 55% 51% 61% 57% 52%
E AEF E EF E
Canada's head of state should be the Governor 489 61 67 27 211 93 31 135 124 128 102 105 384
General, not the Queen 49% 46% 66% 42% 55% 38% 42% 45% 46% 50% 58% 49% 49%
EF E GH
The issue of the Monarchy and our form of
government isn't important to me, so why go through
the fuss of changing something that seems to work 481 70 45 34 185 116 30 145 138 119 79 92 389
okay 48% 53% 45% 53% 48% 48% 41% 48% 51% 47% 45% 43% 49%
The Queen and the Royal Family should not have any
L‘:;Z;‘r'ltr;f;’;gsgaffnnfgiety the royals are simply 471 61 60 30 212 76 32 131 128 121 92 103 368
9 47% 46% 59% 47% 55% 31% 43% 44% 47% 47% 52% 48% 47%
E E E
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of 390 50 12 27 111 151 39 129 96 107 58 81 309
government 39% 38% 12% 41% 29% 62% 52% 43% 35% 42% 33% 38% 39%
B B B ABCD BD
337 48 38 28 143 56 23 96 89 86 65 72 265
Canada's head of state should live in Canada
i ive! 34% 36% 37% 44% 37% 23% 32% 32% 33% 34% 37% 34% 34%
E E E
| think that Prince William and Catherine, the Duke and
rDeTeCL’::ftgfccai’;g;ie' will help keep the Monarchy 247 30 15 12 63 106 21 86 62 60 38 65 182
25% 23% 15% 18% 16% 43% 28% 29% 23% 24% 22% 31% 23%
ABCDF
Queen Elizabeth has done a good job in her role as 169 15 7 2 51 89 5 66 37 42 24 40 129
monarch 17% 11% 7% 3% 13% 36% 7% 22% 14% 16% 14% 19% 16%
ABCDF
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2. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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